

ABC Bid Data

SANDWICH-WOLFEBORO

44649

NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: STATE PROJECT NUMBER: FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	NON-FEDERAL	Awarded To:	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		
DATE BIDS OPEN: SCOPE OF WORK: COMPLETION DATE: LOCATION:	May 16, 2024, 2:00 PM Resurfacing NH 109 in Sandwich, Moultonborough, Tuftonboro and Wolfeboro. July 25, 2025 Carroll, District 3	Amount: Award Date:	\$2,067,777.75	Certified by:	WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$2,067,777.75	А
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220		
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC	\$2,136,811.11	В
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053		





44649

NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		1 CONTINE	AL PAVING INC ENTAL DRIVE IRRY, NH 03053
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	13.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	СҮ	148.00	\$100.00	\$14,800.00	\$200.00	\$29,600.00	\$250.00	\$37,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,429.20	\$30.00	\$72,876.00	\$55.00	\$133,606.00	\$30.00	\$72,876.00
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	143.40	\$210.00	\$30,114.00	\$110.00	\$15,774.00	\$93.70	\$13,436.58
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	36.50	\$215.00	\$7,847.50	\$250.00	\$9,125.00	\$185.00	\$6,752.50
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	837.20	\$2.00	\$1,674.40	\$4.00	\$3,348.80	\$0.30	\$251.16
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	14,817.80	\$5.00	\$74,089.00	\$4.00	\$59,271.20	\$4.75	\$70,384.55
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SHIM	TON	12,266.50	\$86.00	\$1,054,919.00	\$92.00	\$1,128,518.00	\$93.18	\$1,142,992.47
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	3,000.00	\$85.00	\$255,000.00	\$92.00	\$276,000.00	\$99.00	\$297,000.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	3,018.50	\$6.00	\$18,111.00	\$5.00	\$15,092.50	\$3.00	\$9,055.50
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	3,654.10	\$3.00	\$10,962.30	\$1.50	\$5,481.15	\$2.50	\$9,135.25
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	15.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	3.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	13.70	\$100.00	\$1,370.00	\$175.00	\$2,397.50	\$100.00	\$1,370.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	2.90	\$490.00	\$1,421.00	\$450.00	\$1,305.00	\$450.00	\$1,305.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	17.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,500.00	\$48.00	\$72,000.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$55.00	\$82,500.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,370.00	\$6,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	45.20	\$3.15	\$142.38	\$10.00	\$452.00	\$10.00	\$452.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	448,930.00	\$0.20	\$89,786.00	\$0.22	\$98,764.60	\$0.27	\$121,211.10
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	72.00	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$8.00	\$576.00
Monday May 20 2									

ABC Bid Data



SANDWICH-WOLFEBORO

44649

NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	147.00	\$2.00	\$294.00	\$3.00	\$441.00	\$11.00	\$1,617.00
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	126.00	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$5.00	\$630.00	\$13.50	\$1,701.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	63.00	\$6.50	\$409.50	\$6.00	\$378.00	\$15.00	\$945.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	72.00	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$22.00	\$1,584.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	336.00	\$2.50	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$1,344.00	\$10.00	\$3,360.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	13.00	\$8.00	\$104.00	\$6.00	\$78.00	\$12.00	\$156.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
			Totals:		\$2,010,774.08		\$2,067,777.75		\$2,136,811.11
			Alt. Totals:						
			Totals:		\$2,010,774.08		\$2,067,777.75		\$2,136,811.11



44649

NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bid	der	PSa	ξE	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	13.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,950.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	СҮ	148.00	\$200.00	\$29,600.00	\$100.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,429.20	\$55.00	\$133,606.00	\$30.00	\$72,876.00	\$60,730.00
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	143.40	\$110.00	\$15,774.00	\$210.00	\$30,114.00	(\$14,340.00)
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	36.50	\$250.00	\$9,125.00	\$215.00	\$7,847.50	\$1,277.50
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	837.20	\$4.00	\$3,348.80	\$2.00	\$1,674.40	\$1,674.40
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	14,817.80	\$4.00	\$59,271.20	\$5.00	\$74,089.00	(\$14,817.80)
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SHIM	TON	12,266.50	\$92.00	\$1,128,518.00	\$86.00	\$1,054,919.00	\$73,599.00
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	3,000.00	\$92.00	\$276,000.00	\$85.00	\$255,000.00	\$21,000.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	3,018.50	\$5.00	\$15,092.50	\$6.00	\$18,111.00	(\$3,018.50)
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	3,654.10	\$1.50	\$5,481.15	\$3.00	\$10,962.30	(\$5,481.15)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	15.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	(\$375.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	15.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$840.00



44649

NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bide	der	PS8		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	13.70	\$175.00	\$2,397.50	\$100.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,027.50
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	2.90	\$450.00	\$1,305.00	\$490.00	\$1,421.00	(\$116.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	17.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$0.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,500.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$48.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	(\$35,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,370.00	\$6,740.00	(\$3,740.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	45.20	\$10.00	\$452.00	\$3.15	\$142.38	\$309.62
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	448,930.00	\$0.22	\$98,764.60	\$0.20	\$89,786.00	\$8,978.60
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	72.00	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$7.00	\$504.00	(\$72.00)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	147.00	\$3.00	\$441.00	\$2.00	\$294.00	\$147.00
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	126.00	\$5.00	\$630.00	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$252.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	63.00	\$6.00	\$378.00	\$6.50	\$409.50	(\$31.50)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	72.00	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$432.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	336.00	\$4.00	\$1,344.00	\$2.50	\$840.00	\$504.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	13.00	\$6.00	\$78.00	\$8.00	\$104.00	(\$26.00)



44649

NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	(\$60,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$2,067,777.75

\$2,010,774.08

\$57,003.67